ICCS Natomas students

ICCS Natomas students

No. of responses = 219

Survey Results

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev.
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0

Question text Left pole 2%k Dh S0k Ok 2% Right pole n=No. of responses
’ ' av.=Mean
- dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

2. Please tell us how you feel about the following questions, considering only your experiences on ARC's Natomas

Center.

21 |n general, | feel valued at ARC's Natomas Center.

| feel there is a strong sense of community at
ARC's Natomas Center.

4 15 89 74
22%  8.2%  489%  40.7%

Strongly disagree | Strongly agree n=182
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=32

1 2 3 4
12 25 96 47
6.7% 13.9% 53.3% 26.1%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=180
av.=3
dev.=0.8

—a— ab.=31

82 53
50.9%  32.9%

The content of courses offered at ARC's Natomas Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=161
Center have cultural relevance to me. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8
ab.=51
3. Considering your experiences at ARC's Natomas Center over the past 12 months, please indicate your level of
agreement with the following statements:
3 6/ 91”7/ 5?’8/ 3462/
D | feel | belong at ARC's Natomas Center. Strongly di Lh 92 5% £% =185
. gly disagree ,__'_| Strongly agree n
av.=3.2
dev.=0.7
ab.=30
1 2 3 4
e 14 83 42
%2 ARC's Natomas Center has a strong commitment Strongly disagree 48% 11.2% S0k 33.6% Strongly agree n=125
to social justice. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8
e ab.=88
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3.3)

4
2.7%

4.7% 53.3%

7 80 59
39.3%

ARC's Natomas Center has a strong commitment Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=150
to equity. av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=62
1 2 3 4

*4 ARC's Natomas Center has a strong commitment Strongly disagree
to inclusion.

*9 | have considered leaving ARC because | felt Strongly disagree
isolated or unwelcomed.

%9 | am treated with respect at ARC's Natomas Strongly disagree
Center.

%7 In general, | am treated fairly and equitably on Strongly disagree
ARC's Natomas Center.

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 5% 100 v ano

¥ | feel like other people value my opinions at ARC's Strongly disagree T DS Strongly agree n=178
Natomas Center. av.=3.2

dev.=0.8
ab.=36
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Bu T ade
. . 7.7 5. .
%9 ARC's Natomas Center is a place where | am able Strongly disagree : . — Strongly agree n=194
to perform up to my full potential. av.=3.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=18
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 28 o atme am
. . 9% o 41.3% 49%
%1% | feel ARC's Natomas Center is a welcoming Strongly disagree : — Strongly agree n=206
environment. v av.=3.4
an BR ao
ab.=9
1 2 3 4
777777777777777777777777777777777777777770/7775:/7751;7799:/ 77777777777777777
' s 3.4% 2.4% 45.9% 48.3%

#1° At ARC's Natomas Center, | have opportunities for Strongly disagree - Strongly agree n=205
academic success that are similar to those of my av.=3.4
peers. dev.=0.7

ab.=9
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 48 47 31 15
349 33.3% 229 10.69
12 | have found one or more places, groups, or clubs Strongly disagree % o & % Strongly agree n=141
where | feel | belong at ARC's Natomas Center. ' v ' av.=2.1
dev.=1
-_-___-—_ ab.=73
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 50 49 23 23
. . . 34.59 33.8% 15.99 15.99

% There is too much emphasis put on issues of Strongly disagree % S e % Strongly agree n=145
diversity, equity, and inclusion at ARC's Natomas ’ v ' av.=2.1
Center. dev.=1.1

ab.=65

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 43 85 20 17

. . . 1.6 40.49 15.49 12.59

% There is too much emphasis put on issues of Strongly disagree A% A0k 154% 2% Strongly agree n=136

social justice at ARC's Natomas Center. ’ v ' av.=2.1
dev.=1
ab.=74
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9 20 75 63
. . 5.4% 12% 44.9% 37.7%

%19 ARC's Natomas Center provides sufficient Strongly disagree . . S > Strongly agree n=167
programs and resources to foster the success of a av.=3.1
diverse student body. dev.=0.8

ab.=48

e s U S

319 | have to work harder than others to be valued Strongly disagree N R B Strongly agree n=128
equally at ARC's main campus. av.=1.8

dev.=0.9
— ab.=26
1 2 3 4
”’”’”’”’”’””’”’”’”’”’””””Eu/”’n;”a?;”az{/ ”””””””””
. ' . 2.7% 5.9% 43.8% 47.6%
1" My experiences at ARC's main campus have had Strongly disagree - Strongly agree n=185
a positive influence on my academic growth. av.=3.4
dev.=0.7
ab.=30
1 2 3 4
T e 47 136
f . f 1.6% 1.1% 25% 72.3%

1% At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat Strongly disagree . . . . Strongly agree n=188
people of all genders/gender identities in class av.=3.7
with equal respect. dev.=0.6

ab.=27
1 2 3 4
L e L
. . 2.6% 2.6% 21.7% 73%

19 At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat Strongly disagree . " T . Strongly agree n=189
students of all racial, ethnic, and cultural av.=3.7
backgrounds with equal respect. dev.=0.7

ab.=27
1 2 3 4
4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
15%  28% S%  adpn
. . . 9% .8% 45.5% 49.8%
“V 1 am treated fairly and equitably in classrooms and Strongly disagree - Strongly agree n=211
classroom settings at ARC's main campus. av.=3.4
dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4
”’”’”’”’”’””’”’”’”’”’””””70/”’;”9’@”’1060/ ”””””””””
. 3.3% 3.3% 46% 47.4%
42 n my classes, | feel heard by my instructors at Strongly disagree 1 Strongly agree n=211
ARC's main campus. av.=3.4
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4
- T
4.39 8.5% 48.39 38.99
3 n my classes, | feel heard by other students at Strongly disagree % % H o Strongly agree n=211
ARC's main campus. av.=3.2
dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4
e < T £
2.4% 11.2% 51% 35.4%

“)In my classes, | feel heard by other staff at ARC's Strongly disagree . . r . Strongly agree n=206

main campus. av.=3.2
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4

L -

.5 . . . 1.9%  52%  52.4% _ 40.5%

) | am treated fairly and equitably in out-of- ] Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=210
classroom campus spaces (workshops, cafeteria, av.=3.3
etc.) at ARC's main campus. dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4

**************************************** S A/ A

. . . 4 5.7 7. .5
“® ARC is working to create a more equitable and Strongly disagree . . " - Strongly agree n=209
inclusive campus at ARC's main campus. av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4
5. Regarding your personal physical safety:
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5" During the past 12 months, have you been

concerned for your physical safety at ARC's
Natomas Center?

Very often

14 50 25 9 1
57.3% 251% 12.6% 4.5% 0.5%
Never —
1 2 3 4 5

n=199
av.=1.7
dev.=0.9

5.2)

safety (mark all that apply)?

Classrooms []

Sporting events []

Social gatherings U
Secluded areas on campus C]

Campus buildings []

Busses or bus stops []

Parking lots or parking structures :]

Neighborhoods or other areas around campus C]

Campus at night :]

Bathroom/restrooms D
Locker rooms []
Club events I

Campus talks []

None |

1.9%

2.3%

2.3%

14.4%

1.4%

2.8%

16.2%

6.5%

16.2%

5.6%

1.9%

0.5%

1.4%

61.6%

During the past 12 months, have you avoided any of the following areas at ARC's Natomas Center due to concerns for your physical

n=216

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened

by:

& Other students

7. Regarding your emotional safety:

M During the past 12 months, have you been

concerned for your emotional safety at ARC's
Natomas Center?

178 16
86.8% 7.8%

9
4.4%

2
1%

0
0%

. r

Very often
1 2 3 4 5
201 2 5 1 0o
96.2% 1% 24% 0.5% 0%
Very often
1 2 3 4 5
199 3 5 1 o
957% 1.4% 24% 0.5% 0%
Very often
2 3 4 5
162 20 9 5 3
81.4% 101% 45% 2.5% 1.5%
Very often
1 2 3 4 5

. t -'

n=199
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8
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72)

safety? (mark all that apply)

During the past 12 months, have you avoided any of the following areas at ARC's Natomas Center due to concerns for your emotional

Classrooms O 51% n=215
Sporting eventsI 0.5%
Social gatherings [] 1.9%
Secluded areas on campus U 2.3%
Campus buildings 0%
Busses or bus stops 0%
Parking lots or parking structures O 2.8%
Neighborhoods or other areas around campus 0%
Campus at night U 2.8%
Bathroom/restrooms ]I 0.9%
Locker rooms 0%
Club events 0%
Campus talks [] 1.4%
None 74.4%
8. During the last 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
8913%1“/ 519 3 Zﬂ/ 0 '150/ 1 20/
¢ Other students Never o= B N R Very often n=202
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7
ab.=8
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** oo sok e ok 1
82 |nstructors Never . T T Very often n=202
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6
ab.=7
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** 0% % sk o ok
8.3 5% % 5% % %

) Staff Never Very often n=201
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4
ab.=8

1 2 3 4 5
9. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally experienced any of the following at ARC's Natomas
Center:
®" Discrimination
Yes (] 7.7% n=208
No ( ] 923%
°2 Threats of physical violence
Yes [I 1% n=207
No ) 99%
*3 Physical violence
Yes 0% n=205
No ( ] 100%
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Threats of emotional violence

Yes () 2.4% n=208
No ( ) 97.6%

5 Emotional violence
Yes (] 2.4% n=208
No ( ] 97.6%

8 Sexual harassment
Yes [] 1.4% n=209
No ( ) 98.6%

®7) Other harassment
Yes () 2.4% n=208
No ) 97.6%

®8) Sexual assault
Yes | 0.5% n=208
No ( ] 99.5%

9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes (] 1.9% n=208
No ( ] 98.1%

19 Verbal threats
Yes (| 1.5% n=206
No ) 98.5%

10. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally witnessed any of the following at ARC's Natomas Center:

) Discrimination

Yes D 8.7% n=208
No ( ] 91.3%

2 Threats of physical violence
Yes [I 1% n=208
No ) 99%
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199 Physical violence

4 Threats of emotional violence

5 Emotional violence

8 Sexual harassment

7 Other harassment

°8) Sexual assault

9 Unwanted sexual advances

1019Verbal threats

1.4% n=208
] 98.6%

1% n=209
) 99%

1.9% n=208
) 98.1%

0.5% n=206
] 99.5%

2.4% n=208
] 97.6%

0.5% n=208
) 99.5%

1.9% n=207
] 98.1%

1.4% n=207
] 98.6%

11. During the past 12 months, have you experienced microaggressions at ARC's Natomas Center with regard to your...

181 15 0
) . 87.4%  7.2% 0%

" _.gender/gender identity Never . > > Very often n=207
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

1 2 5

*************************************** 5

. . T% 4.9% .5%

"2, .sexual orientation Never Very often n=206
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 5
12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7
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"3) __racial, ethnic, or cultural identity

169 24 13 1 1
81.3% 11.5% 6.3% 05% 0.5%

Never Very often n=208
av.=1.3
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

12. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by other students at ARC's Natomas Center

because of your:

20 Ability or disability status

199 4 2 0 0
97.1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=205
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5
193 10 4 0 1
92.8% 48% 19% 0%  0.5%

Never Very often n=208
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
197 7 40 o
947% 34% 19% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=208
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
194 7 4 0 o
946% 3.4% 2% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=205
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
198 7 2 o o
957% 34% 1% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=207
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
192 9 2 11
93.7% 44% 1%  05% 05%

Never Very often n=205
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
195 1 0 0 T
99% 05% 0% 0% 05%

Never Very often n=197
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
198 0 K 0 2
985% 0% 05% 0% 1%

Never Very often n=201
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
195 2 10 T
98% 1% 05% 0%  05%

Never Very often n=199
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
185 7 3 2 T
934% 35% 15% 1%  05%

Never Very often n=198
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
192 3 10 1
975% 15% 05% 0%  05%

Never Very often n=197
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
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188 3 5 1 1
212 H : 94.9% 1.5% 2.5% 0.5% 0.5%
22)Height, weight, or body type Never - . . . > Very often n=1£-%81
av.=1.
dev.=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
oy . . o o o .5% 5%
29)political orientation Never Very often n=2qo1
av.=1.
dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
S 1 2 1 0 T
12_14)3 ial cl 98% 1% 0.5% 0% 0.5%

OcClal class Never Very often n=1918
av.=
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

13. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by your instructors at ARC's Natomas Center

because of your:

202 1 0 0 0
5 Ability or disability status Never | Qo0 0% O Very often n=203
. G0 1
1 2 3 4 5
S o0 s 10 o
132 Racial or ethnic identity Never L s & Very often n=205
i Gova0.2
1 2 3 4 5
2001 2 1 0
3 Culture or cultural identity Never 0% 0% O Very often n=204
i G =03
1 2 3 4 5
202 2 0 0 0
13.4) Sex Nover 99% 1%. 0% 0% 0% Very often n=204
. dev=0.1
1 2 3 4 5
e 0 0 o
139 Sexual orientation Never S A Very often n=204
i G 0.1
1 2 3 4 5
202 K 0o o
138 Gender/gender identity Novor 99% 05% 05% 0% 0% Vo ot 12204
. G 0.2
1 2 3 4 5
202 0 0 o
13.7) Veteran status Never 99.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% Very often n=203
. G0 1
1 2 3 4 5
e 0 0 o
13.8) Marital status Never 99.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% Very often n=204
. Sova0.1
1 2 3 4 5
202 0 0 o
13.9) Country of Origin Never 99.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% Very often n=203
. Gev=0.1
1 2 3 4 5
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5% i 1% 0% o

13.10) 0 o o o o

Age Never Very often n=204
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 1791§7173°/ 0% 00/77777777777777777

.. . .. . 7.1% 5% o o 5%

3" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never Very often n=204
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

77777777777777777777777777777777777777779577%}777%777;77% 77777777777777777

. . 98.5% 1% 0% 0.5% 0%

312 Height, weight, or body type Never Very often n=202
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5

e A 20 2

. . . 96.1% 29 19 09 19

38 Political orientation Never > ? ? ? Very often n=203
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

T 1991 o o o

1314 . 995% 0.5% 0% 0% 0%

'Social class Never ; : : : : Very often n=200
av.=1
dev.=0.1

1

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by staff at ARC's Natomas Center because of
your:

201 0 2 0 0
1“1 Ability or disability status Never L Very often n=203
. Gev20.2
1 2 3 4 5
2t 00
42 Racial or ethnic identity Never Rl 5% 0% 0% Ok Very often n=203
. Gev20.2
1 2 3 4 5
S 200 0 o

dev.=0.1
2 3 4 5
001 0 00
14.4) 99.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 0%

Sex Never Very often n=205
av.=1
dev.=0.1

1 2 3 4 5
S 200 0 0 o

2 3 4 5

e 0 o

. . 99.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 0%

48 Gender/gender identity Never . > ° ° ° Very often n:gqe,
av.=
dev.=0.1

1 2 3 4 5

20 00
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48) Marital status

1% Social class

204 0 0 0 0
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
206 1 0 0 1
99% 05% 0% 0%  05%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
195 6 3 2 0
947% 29% 15% 1% 0%
Never l
1 2 3 4 5
203 10 0 1
99% 05% 0% 0%  0.5%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
203 10 1 1
985% 05% 0%  05% 0.5%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
203 1 0 0o 2
985% 0.5% 0% 0% 1%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
206 0 0 0o o0
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

Very often

n=204
av.=1
dev.=0

15. During the past 12 months, have you seen students mistreat other students at ARC's Natomas Center because of

their:

>0 Ability or disability status

202 5 4 1 1
948% 23% 19% 05% 05%
. l
1 2 3 4 5
201 6 6 0 0
944% 2.8% 2.8% 0% 0%
Never .
1 2 3 4 5
202 3 410
962% 14% 1.9% 05% 0%
Never i
1 2 3 4 5
202 8 2 0 o0
953% 3.8% 09% 0% 0%
Never i
1 2 3 4 5
202 6 31 0
953% 28% 14% 05% 0%
Never i
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

n=213
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
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58 Gender/gender identity Never

15.14) :
Social class Never

200 7 4 1 0
943% 33% 19% 05% 0%

Very often n=212
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
208 2 o o
981% 09% 09% 0% 0%

Very often n=212
av.=1
dev.=0.2

2 3 4 5
208 2 0 T
97.7% 09% 09% 0%  05%

Very often n=213
av.=1
dev.=0.3

2 3 4 5
205 2 0 1
96.7% 1.9% 09% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=212
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

2 3 4 5
205 2 0 0
97.6% 1.4% 1% 0% 0%

Very often n=210
av.=1
dev.=0.2

2 3 4 5
204 40 T
962% 14% 19% 0%  05%

Very often n=212
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

2 3 4 5
209 2 0 o
98.1% 09% 09% 0% 0%

Very often n=213
av.=1
dev.=0.2

2 3 4 5
202 32 1
948% 23% 14% 09% 05%

Very often n=213
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

2 3 4 5
208 2 0 1
97.7% 09% 09% 0%  05%

Very often n=213
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

16. During the past 12 months, have you seen instructors mistreat other students at ARC's Natomas Center because of

their:
208 3 1 1 1
51 Ability or disability status Never g — 0ok 0ok 0o% Very often n=214
| | i,
1 2 3 4 5
209 3 0 1 T
%2 Racial or ethnic identity Never Sl 1% O 0.3% 0.5% Very often n=214
i Sorn04
1 2 3 4 5
7 S S [
83 Culture or cultural identity Never Rl 4k 0% 0% 0% Very often n=215
i Gova0.3
1 2 3 4 5
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9202/ 1 g"/ 09/ 09/ 0 1"/

16.4) 7.7% 9% o o .5% _

Sex Never Very often n—2114
av.=
dev.=0.3

_\-|

2 3 4 5

20 0 1
986% 09% 0% 0%  05%

2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5
a2« o o 1
%" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never 9% O 0% 05% Very often n=214
. dev=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
2 2 00
18 12)Height, weight, or body type e 986% 09% 0% 0%  05% Voot =214
i devs0.3
1 2 3 4 5

16.14) ;
Social class Never

&

<

]

=

@

S
QQ 3
o<l
<IN
==
o =
w

17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's Natomas Center because of their:

211 2 0 0 1
98.6% 0.9% 0% 0% 0.5%

"V Ability or disability status Never Very often n=214

av.=1
dev.=0.3

A.
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'72) Racial or ethnic identity

Never

210 3 1 1
977% 14% 05% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
211 2 10 T
98.1% 09% 05% 0%  05%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
210 4 0 0 T
977% 1.9% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
211 2 o0 o0 1
98.6% 0.9% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=214
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
211 3 0 0 1
98.1% 1.4% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
211 2 1 0 T
98.1% 09% 05% 0%  05%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
213 2 0 0 T
986% 0.9% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=216
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
210 2 01 T
981% 09% 0%  05% 05%

Very often n=214
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
204 2 3
949% 23% 09% 14% 05%

Very often n=215
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
212 2 o o 1
98.6% 0.9% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
212 2 0 0 T
98.6% 0.9% 0% 0%  0.5%

Very often n=215
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
209 3 011
977% 14% 0% 05% 05%

Very often n=214
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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714 Social class

Never

210
98.6%

18. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:

81 | feel supported at ARC's Natomas Center.

182 Students are treated equally in my classes at
ARC's Natomas Center.

189 Students are treated fairly in my classes at ARC's
Natomas Center.

84 | have made meaningful connections with people
at ARC Natomas Center who encourage my
success.

8% Students that need more resources and support
are able to get them at ARC's Natomas Center.

88 In my course at ARC's Natomas Center, the
assignments, readings, and lectures have
included people and places that | have been able
to relate to.

87 Classrooms and campus buildings are well
maintained.

88 ARC's Natomas Center is an inclusive learning
environment for students.

89 Courses | have taken at ARC's Natomas Center
foster an appreciation for diversity.

®19The student body at ARC's Natomas Center is
racially diverse.

8" The instructors at ARC's Natomas Center are
racially diverse.

Strongly disagree

2
0.9%

0 0 1
0% 0% 0.5%

Very often

10
4.8%

122 73
58.7%  35.1%

Strongly agree

g

46.9%

n=213
av.=1
dev.=0.3

n=208
av.=3.3
dev.=0.6
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Strongly agree

n=204
av.=3.2
dev.=0.7

6 18 101 79
. 29%  88%  495%  38.7%
812 The staff at ARC's Natomas Center are racially Strongly disagree . > : >
diverse. i
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 g"/i 3 7182"/ 93"/ gg"/
9% 5.8% 44.7% 47.6%
8139 At ARC's Natomas Center, classrooms and Strongly disagree
related equipment are clean. ﬁ
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0/ o 130/ 1000/ 91/
. g 1.4% 6.3% 48.3% 44%
'8 Physical spaces (classrooms, buildings, etc.) are Strongly disagree
well maintained on ARC's Natomas Center. ﬁ__-'
1 2 3 4

Strongly agree

n=207
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7

19. Each of the following questions shows a pair of adjectives that are opposite to one another. The six boxes between
each pair reflect a range of responses (for example, from a ‘Hostile’ environment at one end of the range, to a ‘Friendly’
environment at the other). For each question, mark the one box between each pair of adjectives that best expresses how

you feel about ARC’s Natomas Center based on your personal experiences:

2 0 4 21 43 136
19.1) 1% 0% 1.9% 10.2% 20.9% 66%
Hostile Friendly n=206
|_
av.=5.5
dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 3 10 39 148
19.2) 15% 05% 1.5% 4.9% 19.1% 72.5%

Racist — Non-racist n=204
av.=5.6
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 1 e 18 40 136
19.3) 1% 05% 3% 8.9% 19.7% 67%

Homogeneous — Diverse n=203
av.=5.5
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 14 2 16 5 126
19.4) 0.5% 2% 1% 7.8% 27% 61.8%

Disrespectful — Respectful n=204
av.=5.4
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 12 2 14 40 144
19.5) 0.5% 1% 1% 6.9% 19.7% 70.9%

Sexist il Non-sexist n=203
av.=5.6
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 4 8 13 3 41 100
19.6) 2% 4% 6.5% 17.4% 20.4% 49.8%

Individualist } I Collaborative n=201
av.=5
dev.=1.3

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 2 12 29 45 112
19.7) 1%, 1% 5.9% 14.4% 22.3% 55.4%

Competitive [a— Cooperative n=202
av.=5.2
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 5 12 3 145
19.8) 05% 05% 25% 6% 18% 72.5%

Homophobic — Non-homophobic n=200
av.=5.6
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5 6
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2 3 5 15 28 148
19.9) 1% 15% 25% 7.5% 13.9% 73.6%

Transphobic — Non-transphobic n=201
av.=5.5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 10 6 19 53 122
19.10) 0.5% 0% 3% 9.5% 26.4% 60.7%

Unsupportive — Supportive n=201
av.=5.4
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5 6
e 6 20 24 144
19.11) 1.5% 05% 3% 10.1% 12.1% 72.7%

Ageist — Non-ageist n=198
av.=5.5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 4 12 23 47 124
19.12) 2% 05% 1% 11.4% 23.4% 61.7%

Exclusive —_ Inclusive n=201
av.=5.4
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 13 4 133
19.13) 1.5% 2% 2.5% 6.4% 22.2% 65.5%

Unwelcoming —_ Welcoming n=203
av.=5.4
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 o 1 20 3 140
19.14) 1%, 0% 0.5% 9.9% 19.3% 69.3%

Elitist il Non-elitist n=202
av.=5.5
dev.=0.8

20. During the past 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, how often have you interacted in a meaningful way with people...

35 21 60 56 34
201) - . . . 17%  102% 29.1% 27.2% 16.5%
...whose religious or spiritual beliefs or worldviews Never X 1 X Very often n=206
are different than your own. ' v ' av.=3.2
dev.=1.3
- peay § Y
1 2 3 4 5
S 38 3 5T 5625
e .. . 18.4% 15% 27.5% 271% 12.1%
22 whose political opinions are different from your Never g 5 N . Very often n=207
own. av.=3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
e 25 55 54 44
20.3 H : 14.8% 12% 26.3% 25.8% 21.1%
) ...who are immigrants. Never > : 5 N 5 , > Very often n=209
v av.=3.3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 (e o 0w e zew
204 _who are from an immigrant family. Never B N Very often n=201
F ] 1 =
av.=3.5
dev.=1.4
_—_-—_-_-_-.
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B S i o B
29 _who are a different nationality than your own. Never I R ) R Very often n=208
v av.=3.8
- dev.=1.4
.
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** B
. . o 4.7% 5.2% 5% 43.6%
208 who are of a different race or ethnicity than your Never : ' T Very often n=211
own. v av.=3.9
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
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20.7)

27 16 52 58 59
12.7% 7.5% 24.5% 27.4% 27.8%

...whose gender identity is different than your own. Never Very often n=212
av.=3.5
dev.=1.3

1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A A
208 whose sexual orientation is different than your Never I S o — A% Very often n=208
own. v av.=3.4
dev.=1.4
NS e
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777280/ 7277757;7753;7754; 7777777777777777
29 _who are from a different social class. Never 13.3% 8. - 271 252% 2:5'7 . Very often n=210
v av.=3.4
dev.=1.3
o e [ R R
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7:776:77507775:77:7777777777777777
2019 _who have physical or other observable Never A7.5% 218% 28% 166% 16.1% Very often n=211
disabilities. ' v ' av.=2.9
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
21 _who have learning, psychological, or other Never Very often n=208
disabilities that are not readily apparent. av.=2.9
dev.=1.4
21. During the past 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, have you heard anyone... (mark all that apply)
29 call someone homophobic names.
Yes, in a class setting [] 1.8% n=217
Yes, outside of class O 7.8%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88%
212 say sexual things to you or try to talk about sexual matters when you didn't want to.
Yes, in a class settingI 0.5% n=217
Yes, outside of class O 4.6%
No, not at ARC main | ) 90.8%
2139 _make crude or offensive remarks or jokes about people who identify as LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, queer, +).
Yes, in a class setting 0 3.2% n=217
Yes, outside of class D 8.3%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.1%
214 suggest or imply in your presence that women don't have the same intellectual abilities that men do.
Yes, in a class setting D 5.1% n=217
Yes, outside of class D 8.3%
No, not at ARC main | ) 84.3%
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219 _make inappropriate comments about your or someone else's body, appearance, or looks.
Yes, in a class setting O 4.6% n=217
Yes, outside of class D 10.6%
No, not at ARC main | ) 81.6%
29 _make sexist remarks or jokes about women.
Yes, in a class setting O 4.6% n=217
Yes, outside of class D 10.6%
No, not at ARC main | ) 83.4%
20 _make sexist remarks or jokes about men.
Yes, in a class setting O 3.7% n=217
Yes, outside of class D 6.9%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88%
218 .make negative remarks or jokes about trans women.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.8% n=217
Yes, outside of class O 3.7%
No, not at ARC main | )  90.8%
219 make negative remarks or jokes about trans men.
Yes, in a class setting 0 3.2% n=217
Yes, outside of class O 3.7%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88.9%
2119 tell you about their sexual experiences when you did not want to hear them.
Yes, in a class setting [] 1.4% n=217
Yes, outside of class U 2.8%
No, not at ARC main | )] 917%

21 _repeatedly ask you on dates, to go out, or to hook up, even after you've said no.

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.4% n=217
Yes, outside of class U 2.8%
No, not at ARC main | ] 935%

22 Have you had any ARC student(s) repeatedly ask you on a date, to go out, or to hook up, even after you said no, either through email,
text message, social media, or some other online communication?

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.4% n=217
Yes, outside of class O 3.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 917%
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's Natomas Center, | feel valued by:

7 1 72 95
3.8% 5.9% 38.9% 51.4%

2 |nstructors

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

n=185
av.=3.4
dev.=0.8
ab.=25

n=178
av.=3.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=33

n=159
av.=3.2
dev.=0.8

Strongly disagree ﬁ
1 2 3 4
22.2)

Other students Strongly disagree
A (e
22.3) 4.4% 11.3% 44% 40.3%

Staff members Strongly disagree ;_‘;

23. At ARC's Natomas Center, | see other people that look like me in the...

24 33 107 48
11.3%  15.6%  50.5%  22.6%

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

ab.=52

n=212
av.=2.8
dev.=0.9

n=208
av.=2.5
dev.=1

n=208

23.1)
Student body Strongly disagree pj
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 41 5 & 3
23.2) Inst t 19.7% 24% 39.4% 16.8%
nstructors Strongly disagree I = y
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 78 3%
23.3) 16.3%  27.4% 37.5% 18.8%
Staff Strongly disagree I = y

%

24. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:

8 22 116 67
3.8% 10.3%  54.5%  31.5%

%1 Among my fellow students at ARC's Natomas

Strongly agree

av.=2.6
dev.=1

n=213
av.=3.1
dev.=0.7

St ly di
Center, | feel that | belong. onay disagree i
1 2 3 4
242) , GBo%  18%  1i%  ag%
Instructors at ARC's Natomas Center make Strongly disagree -
judgments about my academic abilities based on
my gender/gender identity.
1 2 3 4
24.3) ' 6;%8% 14??(15% 10.4% 5.2%
Instructors at ARC's Natomas Center make Strongly disagree -
judgments about my academic abilities based on
my race, ethnicity, or culture.
1 2 3 4
%4 |nstructors at ARC's Natomas Center make Strongly disagree
judgments about other students' academic
abilities based on their gender/gender identity.
#9 Instructors at ARC's Natomas Center make Strongly disagree
judgments about other students' academic
abilities based on their race, ethnicity, or culture.
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5 8 106 9
24.6) Coll I t f ho | 2.4% 3.8% 50.7%  43.1%
ollege employees accept me 1or who | am. Strongly disagree Strongly agree
1 2 3 4
26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)
26.1)
Asexual (a person with no sexual feelings or desires) D 4.6%
Bisexual (a person sexually attracted to two genders) D 7.8%
Gay or lesbian (a man who is attracted to other men, or a woman who is attracted to other [] 1.8%
women) )
Heterosexual or straight (a man who is sexually attracted to women, or a woman who is o
( ) 79.8%
sexually attracted to men)
Pansexual or fluid (a person who is attracted to multiple gender identities) O 2.8%
27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)
27.1)
Woman (cisgender woman...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at o
birth) ( ) 54.6%
Man (cisgender man...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at birth) :] 39.9%
Trans woman (a person whose gender identity is female but whose sex assigned at birth is 0%
male)
Trans man (a person whose gender identity is male but whose sex assigned at birth is ]I 0.9%
Gender queer/non-binary (someone whose gender identity isn't exclusively female or male) I 0.5%
Gender non-conforming (a person whose behavior or appearance do not conform to gender H 0.9%
expectations) ’
28.
%1 What is your race/ethnicity? (mark all that apply)
African American C] 14.6%

Asian (] 27.9%
Filipino () 7.8%

Hispanic/Latino : 25.6%

Native American U 2.3%
Other Non-White ) 4.6%
Pacific Islander D 5.9%

White () 31.5%

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

n=209
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7

n=218

n=218

n=219
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29.1)
Agnostic D 7.8% n=219
Anglican [] 1.4%
Assemblies of God (] 1.8%
Atheist (] 7.8%
Baha'i ] 1.8%
Baptist () 6.4%
Buddhist () 6.4%
Catholic () 21.9%
Christian Non-denominational C] 13.7%
Christian Orthodox ) 1%
Christian Science [] 1.4%
Church of Christ ) 4.6%
Confucian () 2.3%
Episcopalian [] 1.4%
Evangelical U 2.3%
Hindu () 2.7%
Jain | 1.4%
Jehovah's Witness U 2.3%
Jewish () 1.8%
Latter-day Saints [] 1.8%
Lutheran U 2.3%
Methodist () 1.8%
Muslim () 1%
Native/Tribal () 1.8%
Pentecostal [] 1.8%
Presbyterian H 0.9%
Quaker [] 1.8%
Seventh Day Adventist (| 1.4%
Shamanism U 3.2%
Shinto () 1.8%
sikh (] 46%
Spiritual but not religious C] 7.3%
Taoist (] 2.3%
UCC/Congregational |) 1.4%
Unitarian Universalist [] 1.4%
Wicca/Pagan [] 2.7%

None () 19.2%

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)
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30.1)

Agnostic O
Atheist (]
Baha'i |
Baptist D
Buddhist (]
Catholic (]
Christian Non-denominational D
Christian Orthodox D
Church of Christ []
Evangelical I
Hindu (]
Jehovah's Witness []
Lutheran I
Muslim D
Pentecostal I
Presbyterian I
Shamanism []
Sikh (]
Spiritual but not religious (
Unitarian/Universalist I

Wicca/Pagan []

Sile

1) Were you born in a country other than the United States?

No (

S22

%21 What is your mother's highest level of education?

Less than high school D
Graduated high school :]
Some college [:

Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) :

Not sure C]

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation

4.5% n=199
4.5%
0.5%
5.5%
2.5%
19.6%
9.5%
8%
1%
0.5%
1.5%
1%
0.5%
9.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.5%
3.5%
4.5%
0.5%
1%

19.1%

23.7% n=215

76.3%

16.1% n=211
21.3%
19.9%
36.5%

6.2%
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%22 What is your father's highest level of education?

Less than high school () 11.4% n=211
Graduated high school S 23.2%
Some college :] 20.4%
Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [: 31.3%
Not sure D 13.7%
23) Do you have any of the following types of disabilities? (mark all that apply)
Acquired/traumatic brain injuryI 0.5% n=219
Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder D 6.4%
Autism spectrum disorder [] 1.4%
Blind/low vision (] 2.7%
Deaf/hard of hearing || 1.4%
Cognitive or learning disability [] 1.4%
Chronic illness [] 2.3%
Intellectual disability 0%
Mental health disability D 7.8%
Physical disability that affects waIkingI 0.5%
Physical disability that does not affect walking [] 1.4%
Speech/communication condition 0%
None 75.3%
2% Are you DACA?
Yes () 1.4% n=210
No ( ) 98.6%
28 Are you current or former foster youth?
Yes () 2.4% n=211
No ( ) 97.6%
%27 15 English your primary language?
Yes ( 75.1% n=209
N (] 24.9%
%28 In the last six months have you been homeless or houseless?
Yes, | currently am. I 0.5% n=210
Yes, | was but no longer am. U 2.9%
No, | have not been. 96.7%
%29 In the last six months were you ever hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough money for food?
Yes () 10% n=209
No ( 90%
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%219Have you ever served in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes, | am currently serving. I

Yes, but | am no longer serving. O

No, | have not served. [

%2 Including this semester, how many semesters have you taken classes at ARC's main campus?

22\What is your age (in years)?

25034 (]
35t054 ]

55 or older []

2%During the past 12 months, how satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the overall campus
climate/environment that you have experienced at
ARC's main campus?

Very dissatisfied

0.5% n=208

3.4%

96.2%

31.7% n=208

39.4%

28.8%

41.5% n=212

30.7%

16.5%

9.4%

1.9%

Very satisfied n=211
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
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Comments Report

5. Regarding your personal physical safety:

3 Other ARC Natomas Center areas you have avoided due to concerns for your physical safety:

O&riﬁ A"‘M’

Codedexion

N/A

None

N/k
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Nong
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| SAudenm? ‘e @‘1--&*‘\"‘\300 class deeided -hg v a ma) i and c-.#n..1 a b
Kidthen knife b $hool on Hafloweea . Was predemding 41 3ab plople Mo

wiad doat 40 kim, and secun'-)-\,, did n'+ de c»-‘t-”v'rj a:l,m-} e !C s ?4:1-4'
Comtd da M Fht Secvn¥Y Fhat works he/< devesr'F do Iulr fabpleh

Could [€3u\X 10 Som Milng b 2Py on castprAS Bt canst Steundy (5nF dainy Hedv [ ob

MNone.

N/A

7'?\0\025 WHQYR OXhY  QROPA\L o' NOY DRIRNY [ in g\‘%h'\".

L only feft vnsertied ofrer e SMOTNG oo the Lioraury,

N/A

N/A
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6. During the past 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened
by:

&4 Other:

~“no

tinda. g b ol
Nong
NA
ook on Camgw 5.
Random hoodlums lue king nean +he campey or library

Mowe Drwers  wa '\'\a.c P arltiome [n{‘,
N/A

CN/A
foovu
Nane

Nig
NORR

Neone

)\/owﬂ,

N ey
lopW  abovt on  S5.3

M A

Odsiors  fwab ave ok Shuduks or sk,
Newae.
e
Random people —ungure i€ they Gre students
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N4
- OVSARY
M/
N/A

7. Regarding your emotional safety:

73 Other ARC Natomas Center areas you have avoided due to concern for your emotional safety:

i

nin

Nehe |

Colederon

/A
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N/A
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None »

N

None
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None
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N/A
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\one

None,

N/
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N/
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—~ NOne—
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Y4

N/A

&

8. During the last 12 months at ARC's Natomas Center, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:

84 Other:

e,
| wh
(AN the work and somewhat presswe of classes
~ NTA | _ |
i o
! |
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Mowé

N/A

Mara,

hn\e

V1

Neowc

LR . ———— —

MA

w A
Nip
/A
N/R

Nvey

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by staff at ARC's Natomas Center because of

your:

“®Please describe any other ways you feel you've been mistreated by other students, instructors, or staff at ARC's Natomas Center (for

example, because of your accent, hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's Natomas Center because of their:

19 Please describe any other ways you've seen students. instructors. or staff mistreat other students (for example, because of an accent,

hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)

NIk

N/

N /A

A/ Grade (Non- collgt ladeckum stdiah  coming i vk | wadtrsfand, shoul dat
I;Z L-J{' Ma‘la Shﬂ: w"a/\‘ f>€ oH\!/ ,I}JLUL.VWI af’w(mfi wtv 6{0 Llaw‘, AKC ty[uwe))

coun swlnt v, 7 Thde ﬁpowj éﬂptaraﬂ“,

Pisbelie 0f claims of b@a”y Stuckends becawce 9F the'pr 290

A
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non@

N /A

A

22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's Natomas Center, | feel valued by:

24 Other:

. .
ANA OTAASCTA M AL AR A1 MNRMI9NAO Da~a 19040
WAt NEMA A AL A4 ADINAAN MNama~ 19140
WAL ATAAS AN A PN A4 INAMINAN Mana 471140
WA BTANSMaAM] A RN 41 MNAINAG Dhaas 40140
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ARADTAACFVA AR AV A

AAAGTAAS A AME QLA

ANAOTANE M AFL AL N

N AASAAECA AR A

A 0TANEM4 D1 MVn

nh

ananrAnEn4 0 AN

AAa AT AA R AR AL A

A AATAACMAARL AVIA

AAAINAAN Namn 47146

AAINGINAN D A0 D

T4NQMIAAA Fie 474D

447 DINAAN Plaeas 40040

A14INA2N10 DAans 131R

A4NAFINAG Dana 9040

441 NIAAAR Flaeo 404N

+1NAMMA0 Dana 12110
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4 AaTAACHANR AN

W ARAREMADNL AN

WA BTEAAE Pa Al AL

R4 ATARS A AM M

AR aTAAE A A AN

1 AnTAACTAAR AN

INAQTANL M4 DI NAViA

a aATAACF AP AN

ALIADINAAT Thman 4 14T

A4INGIINAD Oem 41740

AANBIINAD Dama 17140

LAINRIMIA1A Dans AR

AAINCINAN Dmnn ATHAD

4ANRIINAD Dass 10310

14 NDMIN1IN Oama 472/40

44NN Q Dana 17H1E
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A AATIAACTYANEN MY N

WA OTAAS M AACH AN

AAABTAASAAAN NLIN

NW?/

And oTANcha D0 NN

WA ATANEOA AR AR

INALTAACHAANI AN

AN oTANCOA N0 AL

N/ A

A BTFAACHA AR AN

44 iNIN1A DAana 17HAR

AHIADIAAAN Clan AN14ND

AAIABINAGN Pae. 4720

A111NR2N1Q Pana 171 R

440NN MNana 49140

140817 AA Paee 40240

A1MANAG Dana 17H1R

AAINBIANAD Pans ANT40
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A LANTAAFMALAANY AVIN

AndaTARERAAn An

AMLAATAAEMA AL AVIA

ANAOTAAS A AMH N

ANAOTAAEMADDI AV

ANAATANCH AN M N

14 MNANAND Dam 17110

44 IADIINAN Dmen 47140

A4 INDNAN Damr A0

A4INDIAINAN MNam~ 40140

14INRMNAA Dana 17/ R

14091018 Dann 1792148

11/MRMIN1A Dana 1971R

A44IN0MNA0 Dama 12040
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ANABTIAASM AR LA 44NAINNAD Olnan 417140

2 dATANEMATD] MUN 14NGMINAN Damn 173040

B T L ANDIANAN Nnnn 473740
-

WA ATARSAAE S A AAINOIBARAN P anidn

AAAAT ACRAART Mmon 44INOIINAAN Thman 47140

| IR AS b@ for the \cm"yUb % wirdasr  Sun/e

T\t eyor Sean & Wovked as a doada Collethor
0\ Ce % TR Swwown & PaPect €W," \ “)F

A O TANCCH DI ML AN A14iNRINA0 Dans 1210

NRanTAArmAaAR Msa AAMABIANAD fYamn 404G
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N[A

InAnTARCAA AR MA

N afTTRAEFE AR AR
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7 MOTAACAA M) mon

44iABINAAN O, ~ 415/4D

1+ 4 NAMINAA Dama 172140

4AINDIIAAN M 471140

A4iIADIINAN Nanma 47740

44iADMNAN Na o~ 47740
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A A TAAE M AL R RS

AnAnTAAEAANNL MU

Af A ATAARRAARL A A

AMAGTAACTA R VN

ANADTAASCIA AN AN

7 ARTA CRAAn A

AR RTAACHAANT AN

AAABIANAN Deame 40740

AAABIAAAN P Al

A4IN0IINAN RAasa 473410

A4NOMNAAN Mama 471140

1409940 Dana 172/49

14iNR/IN10 Dana 1310

44/NDFINAN Oama 17740

11INAMNN1E Dann 1318
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A A AAFmaAP AN

WNADTA LA MR

T ADYAAEFIAADL MR

nAANT ACOA LD AV

ANaoTANCRAaAM My

ANAATAAL A AR AR

L P IT Y P Tr T Y

440040 DA~ 19140

1ANAIINAA Dama 15240

AAIABINAAN Piaeo ARJ4N
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AAIAR WAAA Mo AAn

149010 Das . A7H40
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A4NGIINAA Danns 110G

A4 INBINAAN Pans 404D

41/ARMININ Dama 173710
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ANARTAACLA AN NV

A OTANCEA A AR

AN 6TA CManf AN
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PP P R

ANA BTANE M4 SO AN
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A4imnImAAR o __ a4 aan

ARIAAIANAN | e afiAn

44N IMNAAN Mnaa 40140
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AMARTANENAAN AN
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mAdATAACAAAMN MUn
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1408204 G Bann 42/18

11/NRIN10 D~ = 12/10

A4 INGININAN MNan~ 47340
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ANAQTAACTYA AR AVIA

MNAOTAACO4 AN AN

14MeIN4t0 Dnns 1110

A41INRINAN0 Dans 473140

1189010 Danan 12/1A

44INOMINA0 Dan 4740

14N0IN010 DA o~ 130110
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WA ATAACHANM AN

WA OTANE P A AR AN

ARLATAARF R AARE AR

mAA AT AR AR AR

AR A AR AR S AR B A

AALATAAE LA AR A

NALBYANL M A AR AL

WAADTA CMRAAMT AN

AAMDINAAN Piaa. A uan

44/M0DIAAN Damn 10J40

1402iMNM1G Dan- 13/M449

A4 INCMINAD Clann 40140

AAIARINAAA e . ARiAn

44/ADINAAN Pana 407140
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a anTAArRAAn A
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L P e P el R

44/A0INNAN Danma 473440

A4A0DINAN Dnana 10740

AAINQIINAN Phamn 404D

LAINAMINAA P A7UAD

AAIABINALN T anian

447 .BDINNAN Paea 40740
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ANAOTAAS A AR MR

WA ATAACOANCE HLIA

SO BTAAS A P ALUN

A DTANCFAND AN

AnAnT Armannl M

R AATAAS M AR A A

A BTIAAETA D1 AN

ANABTAASOHA DI AN

A4 INGINIAN D 4THA D

A4 N MNAN Dmmn 42140

44 MN0MANANR Dana 1940

A4INRMNAG Dann 19044
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AAAATAA R4 AT An

WA AEAAC AR AN

N4 aTANED4 D1 M

A ATAAE LA AP L2

ARAATAAR LA AR ALIA

AR AFMG e A

An4aTANCH4 A0 MW

AANGIANAN Mans 4040

44 M0N0 DrAn A0

44N2MN010 Dean 12040

A4 IAABIAMG L P anan

AAINDINAAN Fiann ANAD

440D A4 o __ AnrAn

14O M £71440
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ARanTAAEFAAR A

A aAmAARRAART AL

A ATIAAS VA AL AY A

AN BTIAACFA AR A IA

MARTAREMY e AL

A AATAACAAART AVIn

AmenT AEedAR AR

T alay o la i aiR sl

14INDMIINAN Dan

47340

44INGIINA0 Dana 427140

A4IN0IINAN Mmmn 47/¢0

4AINAARAN Peen AN4D

44 MDIAAN P 47140

AAIADINAAN Nama 470

44 nanng

12/16/2020

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 75



ICCS Natomas students

A A EANRDA AR MR

SPane A AR AL

ANAATAACM4 AN ALVN

e A TAAR LA QMY AL IA

MNADTFANSMAANL MUA

N ARTANERAARL AN

ANAOTANE M4 AN AR

44M2N10 DAnA 40140

A4 INOINNAN Dara A4 0

11NN Dana 17718

4AMN0INAAN Dama 41140

14/N9901G Ban 19018
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+4INQM2NA0 Dnan 4744109

12/16/2020

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 76



ICCS Natomas students

P N el L
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AAdATAACAAAR MR

At a A CAARTA AR AN

AM4ATIAASM AN NN

NN |
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INAOTANLTIA AT LN
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WNADTFTANLCTIA NI ALE
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A 4MNRIINAOL Dama 42140
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WA BTAASOAARL AN

A4INGINAIN Denem 47140

AACIINAN DAana 4940

AAINDANAN Nnnn 4740

A4 INDIINAN Damn 47040

AAAIN AN Fe . dAlan
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AR ACTA A A

ANANTANEM AN AV

AMAATAAL A ALY AN

AL ATTARE M AR A

AA4DTAASA4 A AN

A4 NGMNA0 Dam | A7H10

A4iN0IINAN Dan~ 47140
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14ARMNNAG Da n 12010
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N/A.

WA DFANALM AT AL 44INODNAAN Flann 40140

A AfTAARPAARE AL R AMIARIARAR Paen ANdan

AINANTAACT4 N0 AN I 44iA0INAN Dama 17/10
a
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26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

%2) Other

@W’\b&?e tves lie / /

NIA

N (5
Macked above

N/R

v
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27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

2 ki bate  Guestioy |
“h /g

nk

e

N (o

-Marlw,d above
N/ A

WA

-I was;\'\ * a.ss\gv\ed "« 389\0{3.:- et T wwg ern wilk o pﬂmiﬁ‘}‘ Er‘so T

a Moo . (¥

NQY\«L/

Nang_

Thefe are onip i

N
/ \

A

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation

Page 85



ICCS Natomas students

Thert  are  only Z gzndts male { female—
7 & Al g v gt ?r\o%is o b%'.ﬁm l uwovwa/?
Voutl
tovwe + male = 2 gqendecs 777
N/A
/b

A /A

28.

%2 Aside from how you responded above, please list in the text box below all of the specific races. ethnicities. tribes and cultures with
which you strongly identify (for example, Jamaican, Columbian, Punjabi, Cherokee, Armenian).

NaYiCan — Aanes go—

\Jm New Gﬁo ; Chuern e

WA
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N/A
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Nigerion

Mexitan-AmMenitan
LAHA 7N Pl
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I ( OOI( . wLu' ('e,

| ?u v\) 0\-\9'\
Mexicon

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

22 Other:
i { & !

wl‘
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30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

pd

*’-41/4

02 Other:

N/A
£ Don“” knDbVl

N (ko

Voo P90
Micked above
N/p
(ng%m /MW?A ¢)
NQM
Cheinn

Y QNW\%*W\“
N A

Q\t\wrc‘\f\ o -\Segjwa C\rw\‘s'L 010 La#ff'Dq.u Sqfhf
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N/
WALt
Nite
Stae
Iz

WA

31.

12 If you were not born in the United States, please list the country in which you were born:

kycgyzstay
~Ala

i
PUXIHAN
- N/A
NN\, co
T Kereon
Born M Unjhed Stafes
W
WX raivne
Netr Hmen  Sierr= L@gag
EQyPt
Nepa)
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